ORDINANCE NO. 322

AN ORDINANCE to amend the Charter of the City of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, to enlarge the legally described boundary of the City of Stayton, by annexing the following described real property, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the legal subdivision line running East and West through the middle of Section 11, in Township 9 South, Range 1, West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon, and 21.00 chains North 89° 11' East from the quarter section corner between Sections 10 and 11, in said Township and Range; thence North 89° 11' East 9.37 chains along the legal subdivision running East and West through the middle of said Section 11; thence North 26.687 chains; thence South 89° 0' West 9.37 chains; thence South 26.68 chains to the place of beginning.

and declaring an emergency.

Section 1. That on the 16th day of April, 1963, an Ordinance was passed by the Common Council authorizing that public notices be given and that a public hearing be held on the proposed annexation and said notices were given and said hearing was held.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STAYTON, OREGON:

Section 2. That the Common Council shall amend the Charter of the City of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon to enlarge the legally described boundary of the City of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon by annexing the following described real property, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the legal subdivision line running East and West through the middle of Section 11, in Township 9 South, Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon, and 21.00 chains North 89° 11' East from the quarter section corner between Sections 10 and 11, in said Township and Range; thene North 89° 11' East 9.37 chains along the legal subdivision running East and West through the middle of said Section 11; thence North 26.687 chains; thence South 89° 0' West 9.37 chains; thence South 26.68 chains to the place of beginning.

to its present property.

Section 3. It is hereby adjudged and declared that the existing conditions in the City of Stayton are such that this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, and safety and an emergency hereby is declared to exist, and this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED	BY S	THE C	OMMON	COUN	CIL t	his _	6	the day of May, 1963.
SIGNEI					6 14	day	of.	May , 1963.
								Man Dreule
			,					Mayor
ATTEST:		Ken	/ Ken 1					

Recorder